

NAERIC-enrolled foals of 2024, bred by members of the Light Horse Marketing Group, (see membership list below) will be eligible for the 2028 4-year-old rope horse *NAERIC Roping for Cash Futurity*. The event will be held in conjunction with the Manitoba Rope Horse Futurity, traditionally held in September. To nominate your foal, complete the information below and submit/postmark to the NAERIC office (<u>barb@naeric.org</u>) NO LATER THAN December 31, 2024, along with the nomination payment of \$100 (CAD).

NAERIC will guarantee a purse of \$5,000 for this event to be split between heading and heeling. For every foal nominated after 50 head, NAERIC will match \$ for \$ up to an additional contribution of \$5,000, for a maximum contribution of \$10,000. All nomination money paid by owners will be added to the purse. Example: 60 horses nominated = \$5,000 guaranteed + \$1,000 NAERIC additional match + \$6,000 owner nominations at \$100 per head = \$12,000 Total Purse.

For complete program guidelines please see the NAERIC website: <u>https://naeric.org/events.asp</u> and click on NAERIC Specialty Events & Programs to find NAERIC Roping for Ca\$h.

Payments to "NAERIC Roping for Cash" accepted online via Interac e-Transfer to barb@naeric.org. Please put 'Roping' in the Memo Line.

– OR –

Cheques (CAD) can be mailed to NAERIC Roping for Cash, PO Box 43968, Louisville, KY 40253, USA

Light Horse Marketing Group Members

Boyes Quarter Horses – Slade & Donna Boyes D5 Performance Horses – Dean & Debbie Fenty Diamond K Ranch – John & Bernice King, Ryley & Shelby Gutzke Dollar Horse Services – Shane & Robyn Brown K & J Bridgeman Farms – Kevin & Julie Bridgeman

Retain information above for your records.

Submit information below to the NAERIC office.

Owner's Name	_Cell Number (required)
Email Address (required)	
Foal Information Registered Name	Registration Number
If foal registration is pending, complete the information bel soon as issued.	ow and submit a PHOTOCOPY of the papers as
Sex: 🔿 Colt 🔿 Filly Sire	_Dam
Scan and email to: barb@naeric.org – OR – Postmark by December 31, 2024 to: NAERIC Roping for Cash, PO Box 43968, Louisville, KY 40253, USA	

For NAERIC Use:	
Notified	Excel
Outlook	QB
DBase	Val. Cert.